ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND OFFICE OF THE BUDGET

BILL NUMBER: <u>31-25</u>

INTRO. DATE: Apr 21, 2025

FISCAL NOTE

BILL: AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING: PUBLIC WORKS – SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT – ZONING – CONFORMING BILL NOS. 72-24, 75-24, AND 80-24

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

The purpose of this legislation is to conform provisions enacted by Bill Nos. 72-24, 75-24, and 80-24; repealing certain provisions of Bill No. 72-24 that conflict with or have become obsolete by Bill. No. 75-24; renumbering certain numbered provisions added in Bill No. 72-24 to be consistent with provisions added by Bill Nos. 75-24 and 80-24; adding certain dwelling types in mixed use zones to be consistent with dwelling types created by Bill No. 72-24; providing for the retroactive application of this Ordinance; and generally relating to public works; subdivision and development, and zoning.

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact anticipated.

4/14/2025

Chris Trumbauer Budget Officer

Date

Prepared by: Kyle Madden, Budget Analyst

cc: Billie Penley, Controller